City of Springfield Contract Tracer Document

ﬁ/’l&\olﬂ(u"“ 4/

The purpose of this document is to provide continuous responsibility for the custody of

CONTRACTS during the processing period.

INSTRUCTIONS: Upon receipt, please initial and write in the date of receipt. When your
department has approved and signed the contract, please initial and date in the forwarding section

and deliver to the next department.

Contract (/710679

DEPARTMENT DATE RECEIVED DATE FORWARDED TO NEXT DEPT.
Initials Date Initials Date
Community Development M.L. 6| ¥-18
Planning Can @/,@/fg( C o b//&/fu?
City Comptroller %P/ 6 20./8 A K& o e, 1848 A

Law Vv I 6; ,,9?U~}"p' 7. /U/~ 6 90‘20’“ >
%

CAFO i L DA SN [T

M*\% /

Mayor Cﬁ}l 6/ ZZ/ gl L//W’_ é/ZZ / [F

A

City Comptroller o m

o. 5 R

Community Development

| | |

Vendor No.: 10169  Contract No.: 20170679 Contract Date: 06/07/2017
Contract Amt.: $0.00 Issue Date: 06/6/2018 Renewal Date:

Appropriation Codel: 26451821-530105-64516

Appropriation Code2:

Appropriation Code3:

Appropriation Code4:

Description of Funding Source: CDBG-NDR

Bid No.: Requisition No.: 17014737 PO No.: 17013232
Vendor Name: Regreen Springfield

Contract Type: CDBG-NDR

Contract Purpose: Citizen Tree Steward and Citizen Science Initiative

Originating Dept.: Office of Disaster Recovery & Compliance

Expiration Date: 08/30/2018 Amendment Date: Extension Date:

TYPE OF DOCUMENT (Please select at least one):
[] New [CJRenewal Amendment 4 | [ ] Extension




AMENDMENT #1 to CITY CONTRACT #20170679

SUBRECIPIENT PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT WITH REGREEN
SPRINGFIELD TO ADMINISTER A COMMUNITY TREE STEWARD
PROGRAM AND A CITIZEN SCIENCE INITIATIVE.

WHEREAS, on or about June 7, 2017, the City of Springfield, Massachusetts, acting by
and through its Office of Community Development and Disaster Recovery &
Compliance, with the approval of its Mayor (hereinafier referred to as the “City”),
entered into an Agreement referred to as City Contract No. 20170679 ("Agreement") with
the REGREEN SPRINGFIELD., with an address of 1 Federal Street, Springfield,
Massachusetts (hereinafier referred to as the “Sub recipient"), to administer a
Community Tree Steward Program and a Citizen Science Initiative ("Program"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree to amend the Agreement on the
following terms and conditions:

1) The budget will be amended as detailed in Attachment A. The total contract
amount of $300,000.00 remains the same.

2) All other terms and conditions of the Agreement, not amended herein, shall
remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Borrower and the City have executed this Amendment

on this é% day of Jeoe ,2018
SUBRECIPIENT CITY OF SPRINGFIELD
SOV
DaviD V' Rioniarz Kevin E. Kennedy / /
Its: Po_gg D Chief Development Offider

R i A

Tina Quaghato DWWl
Office of Disaster Recovery




UL%%\ s1aLL-53005 - £Y5(6  §0:00

PROVED AS TO APPROPRIATION:

) -

\ Lé—'—“ =
ﬁ Comptroller prfﬁ.,ct{:-(
s

Reviewed:
DAL

ﬁ
Chief Adn,ainisfratiVe and Financial Officer

cfzef -

City Solicitor
Law Department

APPROVED:

Domemc J. Sarno

Copeic Vg

Date Signe [I!’W‘r‘(?)/




gt =1

oOLA'Y
oorsel
co0sL
iyt
ha'sy
SRS
ooer
oUEER
90055
o050
80°00¢
=4
20552
w3k
arszLt
acosi

gy )
QTon0's
orena'sE
00'Co0'ER
00705

orassr
DOCETT
20'0KC
009

GOYSO
2]
U5k

STERL'
00858
oot
0SeY
sres
00'8LE'E

o0'LEE
Q0L
qo'lL
0a'sy
o608

SLLEEGL
SLieg't
0000k
oa'naEE
2UNRT
L000F'E

[CLIN

16501

LT

LT R

(o1

Izl

oy,

(L=

0001
ek
g1~
OO'sE
oot

00'SLZ
[coxtd
no'ce
oo'sk
-l
W
0'ei
4o

O0ace’s
obroog's2
00'000'sR
oraoz

Q6L
FLus
.04

filog-) 4
o

[y g
furoeL
iz
SLanl
omsie

oLy
a
807
[:13]

SLLER'
oL
[ %3
ofLL
oL

WD

g

ac'sh
oa'st
orsl
e

ot
ok

a1
oz

k-4
oS
s
ogst
o'SE
GOEL
w5

1Y
ol
WL
o'l

00’08
o113

[
el

co'e
O0E
[srad
o’s
o0e

boess
sz

D0rons
fulegelr

ok

oogL
[es2\124
[1ege
00002

KpesnD

Kipuenty

AuEnn

Aypeenty

Ajpeenty

JurdERad tows ) sud
jeedonad (P Joj fuo
wedniuad 4ose 10y ave
G812 DAY 403 10|
ddzped L=ne Jo) 20
SEEp bR 01D
updop:ed LEas Jo)2ua
SB[ LR S04 I
WRdspied Gaod 1) o
iR yoRe Joj ouo
Irdopied LoD 10} DUS
RSt U 207 Ol
jusdiopred L1ET 10) ouo
wediogied LT Jo) e
witrd|ziied 1pee 08 s
vopdizsea

LN% N PRABNUET
W G EHDELUCD

unbifid Supiey o Aol Pl IUdsIasRE

i duung PR e
yepdpoaEag

salidag woslas uedpRned
UOIDENCD Kiap A JOSeios) WET IUET 50 40
do)ddng uisoIETHn RIS

sopiiazeg

g peglupds Ut 9013 PRl
sunepaed e J0j Popoa £
wondieag

Wil e dteeey

aleaenca Aiqa); susued
A S e

FEHEIM QUCY TRR
Uil Jad (300
uRpdLeRg

e tutiid
1w Buung
was S
fpussisod FELL AP PEIRin
wojKiRTed

[RL-gng AeRg w0 poetE
Ampeg Apnoy

Refes Aunoy

s nem

KRS AuneH
Uiz

DaBuedag (8304,

EPMPQId 47UR35 PUT MBS Ka)eg (0] 45
10 edvl SiEdey

ade, Sunnemap

aBneg ey sa), watue)

T4 134 L LORNRDG Iy GIUEEND

A RRL, 105 IR0

id Joyeniel) stdod

e gD SiRg vorpa e adweg ey
I ATERIE Bgeu L e woossvg

FImouL, RN 188

#diy Bupnszop HE

s Aepg

KAty Mg

suATRE QuprE

AOA Angesg ASAING Pifl

1eH pioi

wEnpoL EIUNLEg pue Joes Aees

|G PRHARUSD (HEL 4AS
inENRaes BupsIdny KD pus (e

soding molusal Dol S9UbioE

sucpnAtyl pur ulseg weibald Bujumag muopRensa
veRdueg Bugesny 10} soopeg GBisea

WOI|IOE PATTAOD

FosUNSXT [ELARCORPR JTOL, GRE

vopintl proy

DL Ay SHUBIA, UOTPIA

s ‘Bund 'RISTWT WIOEHON RRG BelE
seTusdx] ueRBINGT

usiimodeansy o7, g
RIS DIOBURL), URA
e N VAL
ooy,

wrundag SO0 PYR eardg GUIPANg ImoL gnE
g usdey

EET T,

LA K

EBIHIR

s g

SARIHDG 2P0 AUT eSS BuipIRE

Ry = JURLAILSRY pUe Gupeymw 1moL Qng
Bupuitg paug 309
BgEay
SEuL sfe 8o
1w toa] Jeag o Joagy
y fru B

g - reiayrarg pus Bpmpoy (oo qng
ez pue sominst] ‘yold

W FRodt

Wiogy Fofisd

wa afug

20BN PRftld

B - e pun Butesge

Wipng UG VTS ANK




